Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SPX Corporation	04/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAG Operating U.S., LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

Name:	MAG Operating UK, Ltd.
Street Address:	Buttington Cross Enterprise Park
City:	Welshpool, Powys
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SY21 8SL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11366513
Patent Number:	7165598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-1500

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

PATENT REEL: 019617 FRAME: 0029

500323307

Address Line 4: Washington, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87324.1783
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phong D. Nguyen
source=SPX to MAG Operating U.S., LLC & source=SPX to MAG Operating U.S., LLC & source=SPX to MAG Operating U.S., LLC &	L UK, Ltd. Assignment & Exhibit A#page1.tif L UK, Ltd. Assignment & Exhibit A#page2.tif L UK, Ltd. Assignment & Exhibit A#page3.tif L UK, Ltd. Assignment & Exhibit A#page4.tif L UK, Ltd. Assignment & Exhibit A#page5.tif L UK, Ltd. Assignment & Exhibit A#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPX CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents, trade names, trademarks and trademark registrations and applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter "Assignor's Patents and Trademarks").

AND WHEREAS, MAG Operating U.S., LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and MAG Operating UK, Ltd. ("Assignees") are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assignor's Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignees, their legal representatives and successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Patents and Trademarks, including without limitation, any registrations and applications therefore, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights or applications that are or may be related thereto, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all priority claims and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, dilution or other violation of the Assignor's Patents and Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid patents, trade names, trademarks and trademark registrations to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

[SIGNATURE FOLLOWS ON NEXT PAGE]

	ASSIGNOR:
	SPX CORPORATION
Date: April 12,2007	By: F Hally
	Name: Paul F. Hally
	Title: Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF New York) S SS: COUNTY OF New York)	SS:
SS: COUNTY OF NOW YORK)	
On this 12 th day of April, 2007, be known to be the person named in and when me that he executed the same for the user	perfore me personally appeared Paul F. Hully, to me no executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to s and purposes therein set forth.
	Make
SEAL	Notary Public

My commission expires ___

NOTARY PUBLIC, Coate of files York
No. 01CUAYS012
Coalified in New York County
Commission Expires Cq. 23, 2010

EXHIBIT A -

Assignor's Patents and Trademarks

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, ETC.

PATENTS

Case No.	Title	ଥ	Status	Application No.	Filed	Patent No.	Issued	Assignee
						-		
		439900						
		1						
		-						The state of the s
					jennávý			
					-			
								demands of the second s
-					James	-		1
			:					
N			**					
			T	***************************************			***************************************	

CH02/22468822,14

							B					-		T			1	
Assignee	3				:		SPX Corporation											
Ass							SPX C	:					A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			and the second s		
Ed .											-	 -		<u> </u>			1 -	
Issued								:										***************************************
ÿ No	*****		3 Parks 42															
Patent No.							-		***************************************				TT.					
		$\frac{1}{1}$:			96	· -	-	<u> </u>							-	
Filed			-				03/03/06	. :						ومروست والمساورة				andreicological and a second
No.						<u></u>	36		_	-	<u>-</u>						+ -	
Application No.							11/366,513											
Appli							1.1											
sil							shed	.			ļ -			-				
Status			:				Published	:					Andrew Allender Carlotte	And the state of t				
93					-		US	•					-				1	
0	-			· ———						<u> </u>	_						<u>-</u>	
							sting	·							1			
					: :		Semi-Solid and Squeeze Casting Process.											
Title		***************************************					and Squ Process							*				
	-						-Solid a									-		
	Annual contraction of the contra		:				Semi											
ä		•	N/www.si.				83	******		-	+	-		<u> </u>			-	
Case No.					:		87324.1783								1			
-							œ		ľ					1		ļ	1	

CH02/22468822.14

Sa	Title Cast Method of Magnesium	83 S3	Status Published	Application No.	Filed 09/28/04	Patent No. 7.165.598B2	<u>Issued</u> 01/27/07	Assignee SPX Corporation
	Alloy	3				(contains a typographical error that is being resolved)		
•								
					-			
	enterente benommente en la statistique de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la compa							
and the second s								
:								
		٠						
				. Andrew			Salari Salari	
	ingless and the second							

RECORDED: 07/27/2007

CH02/22468822.14